When the subject of nudism comes up in general conversation outside the club do you show some personal knowledge, or
pretend ignorance?

22 Knowledge @ Percent -

Yes
18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 70+ Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 70+ Total

Family 12 35 27 23 12 2 1M1 9.8 9.9 98 100 10.0 100 26.9
Ext Family 9 27 23 18 9 1 87 9.4 1.0 9.6 9.8 98 100 214
Work 5 19 17 1" 2 1 55 8.8 1.0 1.0 9.3 87 100 133
Friends 13 33 28 21 10 2 107 9.8 9.9 9.9 9.8 99 100 259
Strangers 8 17 13 10 4 1 53 9.2 1.0 1.0 1.0 8.9 9.1 1238

Yes Female 47 131 108 83 37 7 413 1.4 317 26.2 201 9.0 1.7 308
Family 7 23 35 35 21 10 131 10.0 1.0 9.9 99 10.0 10.0 245

Ext Family 5 21 26 26 13 9 100 9.8 1.0 1.0 1.0 9.5 9.7 18.7
Work 5 18 26 25 7 2 83 9.8 1.0 1.0 1.0 9.0 8.7 155
Friends 7 29 34 35 20 12 137 9.9 9.8 9.9 9.8 9.8 9.8 257
Strangers 4 16 20 23 11 9 83 9.3 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 96 155

Yes Male 28 107 141 144 72 42 534 52 200 264 27.0 135 79 398

No
Family 3 3 5 1 0 0 12 2.4 0.8 1.8 0.4 0.0 00 71
Ext Family 6 11 9 4 2 0 32 6.3 0.4 38 22 22 0.0 189
Work 7 15 13 8 3 0 46 12.3 0.8 0.8 6.8 13.0 0.0 272
Friends 2 5 4 4 1 0 16 15 1.5 1.4 1.9 1.0 00 95
Stranaers 7 20 18 12 5 1 63 8.0 1.2 1.4 12 1141 91 373
No Female 25 54 49 29 11 1 169 148 320 29.0 17.2 65 06 12.6
Family 0 12 5 5 2 3 27 0.0 0.5 1.4 1.4 00 00 120
Ext Family 1 13 12 14 7 3 50 2.0 0.6 05 05 51 32 222
Work 1 16 12 13 8 3 53 2.0 0.9 05 05 103 130 23.6
Friends 1 6 5 6 4 2 24 14 20 1.4 17 2.0 16 107
Strangers 3 19 18 17 10 4 71 7.0 1.2 0.9 0.7 09 43 316
No Male 6 66 52 55 31 15 225 27 293 231 244 138 6.7 16.8

Totals 106 358 350 311 151 65 1341 79 267 261 232 113 4.8 100.0

The respondents to this question could mark more than one category (they averaged just under 4%z each).

In the 'male' and 'female' blocks, the percentages are of that item's possible. So 12 of the 15 possible female members 18-29 being
open in conversation with family is 80%; while ALL (100%) of the 7 males of that age group are open with family. (Note that the
female 70+ column has a sample of only 2.)

On the subtotal rows, the percentages are of the relevant total. Thus the 47 females 18-29 that were open with some group, makes
11% of the total of 413.

The totals column on the right shows the percentage for it's row to the left. Thus 111 of the female 'Yes' responses to being open
with family, is 27% of the total of 413.

The subtotals (in the totals column) show the percentage of the total responses. So of the total, the 'Yes' acknowledgments were
31% female and 40% male; while those professing ignorance were 13% female and 17% male; overall.

Conversation Response? (numbers)

-100 -50 0 50 100 150

Friends

Close Family

Wider Family

Work

Strangers BF
am




	22 Knowledge

